

Prepared by and return to:

Rosenberg & Clark, LLC 400 Poydras Street, Suite 1680 New Orleans, LA 70130 Attn: Staci A. Rosenberg

(504) 620-5400

Re: Licensee Cell Site: Oak Mt. Microcell

Licensee Fixed Asset No.: 10022150

Licensor Site Name/Site Number: Trott/874970

State: Alabama County: Shelby

MEMORANDUM OF SITE LICENSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

THIS MEMORANDUM OF SITE LICENSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT (this "Memorandum") is made this \(\begin{align*} \text{ day of } \begin{align*} \text{ MOV} \\ \text{ ...} \\ \text{ a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal offices at 2000 Corporate Drive, Canonsburg, Pennsylvania 15317, hereinafter designated "Licensor," and New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal offices located at 12555 Cingular Way, Suite 1300, Alpharetta, GA 30004, hereinafter designated "Licensee".

- 1. Licensor and Licensee entered into a Site License Acknowledgment on March 30, 1998 (the "SLA"), as may have been amended, for a term of not less than fifteen (15) years ("Revised Term") pursuant to a Master License Agreement executed as of July 1, 2005, as may have been amended (the "MLA").
- 2. In consideration of the payments and other obligations of the parties under the MLA and this SLA, Licensor licensed to Licensee the use of a certain portion of property located in Shelby County, State of Alabama (the "Licensed Space"), as more specifically described in Exhibit 1 attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with a non-exclusive license for ingress and egress, extending to a public right of way.
- 3. The SLA initially commenced on May 1, 1998, with the Revised Term beginning on May 1, 2008, and copies of the MLA and SLA are on file in the offices of Licensor and Licensee.
- 4. The terms, covenants and provisions of the SLA and the MLA of which this is a Memorandum, shall extend to and be binding upon the respective administrators, successors and assigns of Licensor and Licensee.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK] [SIGNATURES APPEAR ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Licensor and Licensee have caused this Memorandum to be duly executed on the day and year first written above.

"LICENSOR"

Global Signal Acquisitions II LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

"LICENSEE"

New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: AT&T Mobility Corporation

Its: Manager

By: ______ Alina Dumitrescu

Its: Professional-Tech Project Manager, C&E

Date: 5/9/20/3

[ACKNOWLEDGMENTS APPEAR ON THE NEXT PAGE]

Licensee Cell Site: Oak Mt. Microcell Licensee Fixed Asset No.: 10022150

Licensor Site Name/Site Number: Trott/874970



20140320000077380 2/6 \$1360.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 03/20/2014 12:26 52 PM FILED/CERT

LICENSOR ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF	Pel	nn	SU	1	ar	119
COUNTY C	FW	as	NY	ng	101	$\overline{\cap}$

I, MYE MCOMMS, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that JOAI POINCE, whose name as INTENTING Global Signal Acquisitions II LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, is signed to the foregoing instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the instrument, he/she, as such representative and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said limited liability company.

Given under my hand and seal this $\boxed{\Psi}$ day of \boxed{MUI} , 2013.

Signature of Notary Public

Print Name: MY E MOMIS

Notary/Bar No.:

My Commission Expires: 4/15/20

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Amy E. McGinnis, Notary Public
Cecil Twp., Washington County
My Commission Expires April 15, 2017

MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

Licensee Cell Site: Oak Mt. Microcell Licensee Fixed Asset No.: 10022150 Licensor Site Name/Site Number: Trott/874970

201403200000077380 3/6 \$1360.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 03/20/2014 12:26:52 PM FILED/CERT

LICENSEE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Abana COUNTY OF Shelby

I, Lisa Henderson, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that Alina Dumitrescu, whose name as Professional-Tech Project Manager, C&E of AT&T Mobility Corporation, Manager of New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, is signed to the foregoing instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the instrument, she, as such representative and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said limited liability company.

Given under my hand and seal this $\frac{2th}{day}$ of $\frac{2th}{day}$, 2013.

Signature of Notary Public

Print Name: Lisa Henderson

Notary/Bar No.: NA

My Commission Expires: 6/7/20

Licensee Cell Site: Oak Mt. Microcell Licensee Fixed Asset No.: 10022150 Licensor Site Name/Site Number: Trott/874970

20140320000077380 4/6 \$1360.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

03/20/2014 12:26:52 PM FILED/CERT

1

EXHIBIT 1

DESCRIPTION OF LICENSED SPACE

Page 1 of 2

The Licensed Space comprises of two spaces with the dimensions of 10'x20' and 6'x11' that are within a certain parcel of land being a portion of the larger parcel of land described below, together with a non-exclusive right of ingress and egress by foot or motor vehicle, as also described below:

The Parcel is located in the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 17, Township 19 South, Range 1 West, Shelby County, Alabama, and being more particularly described as follows:

Commence at the Northwest Corner of the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 17, Township 19 South, Range 1 West; thence with the west line of said quarter run South 02°30'00" East for a distance of 121.32 feet to a point; thence run South 35°28'12" West for a distance of 262.50 feet to a point; thence run South 54°31'48" East for a distance of 146.29 feet to a point, said point also being the Point of Beginning; thence run North 00°00'00" East for a distance of 55.00 feet to a point; thence run North 90°00'00" East for a distance of 50.00 feet to a point; thence run South 00°00'00" West for a distance of 90.62 feet to a point; thence run North 54°31'48" West for a distance of 61.13 feet to the Point of Beginning. Said parcel contains 0.09 acres.

03/20/2014 12:26:52 PM FILED/CERT

CROME!